



2026:DHC:4022

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 607/2023**

PARVEEN KUMAR Appellant

Through: Ms.Shikha Kaushik, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr.Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with SI
Sanjeet, PS Nihal Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

CRL.M (BAIL) 1086/2023

It is already 03:50 PM. No more time left since matters have to be taken up in special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 20.03.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2024/v