



2026:DHC:4022

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 607/2023**

PARVEEN KUMAR Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with
SI Abhilash, PS: Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant since arguing counsel
is unavailable.

List on 20.05.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 20, 2024/R