



2026:DHC:4022

\$~77

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 607/2023

PARVEEN KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr. Saptarshi Biswas, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with Mr. Chaaitanya Jain and Mr.
Shishav Shukla, Advs.
SI Abhilash, PS Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% 15.05.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 796/2024

Learned APP for the State seeks further time to file verification report on record.

Nominal roll of the appellant be also called from Superintendent Jail.

List 'after admission matters' on 20.05.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 15, 2024/akc