



2026:DHC:4022

\$~44

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M (BAIL) 796/2024 in
CRL.A.607/2023

PARVEEN KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr Saptarshi Biswas, Adv.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr Utkarsh, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
29.05.2024
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M (BAIL) 796/2024

1. Since the learned Judge holding the roster bench is on leave, this matter has been assigned to this court. It is 5:30 pm.
2. Learned Prosecutor seeks and is allowed to file updated status report as regards the verification of medical record of petitioner's mother. The same be filed within one week.
3. List before the roster bench on 01.07.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 29, 2024/ry