



2026:DHC:4022

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 607/2023**
PARVEEN KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Saptarshi Biswas and Mr. Pranav
Govind, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Sanjay Kumar, PS Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
16.07.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 796/2024

List on 23.07.2024.

JULY 16, 2024/akc **ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**