



2024.09.19.140245

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023**
PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Tarun Kaushik, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Tarun Khatri, P.S. Nihal Vihar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
19.09.2024

%

List on 25.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/v