



2026:DHC:4022

\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023

PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Madhav Khurana, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State with  
SI Sanjay Kumar PS Nihal Vihar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.10.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 09.12.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024/R**