



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023

PARVEEN KUMARAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Sanjay Kumar, PS Nihal Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

It is stated that Mr. Khurana, learned counsel who was appearing on behalf of DHCLSC has been designated as a Senior Advocate.

For the said reasons, let DHCLSC appoint a new counsel.

Let up-to-date Nominal Roll be requisitioned from concerned Jail Superintendent.

List on 14.01.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any