



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023

PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Ms. Riya Nair,
Mr. Ishan Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
SI Tarun Khatri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the appeal for hearing on 06.03.2025 at 2:15 p.m.
2. In the meanwhile, let latest nominal roll be requisitioned from the concerned jail authorities.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any