



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
490/2025

PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ayushi Sinha, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP SI
Sanjay Kumar, PS Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

06.03.2025

1. Ms. Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant requests for an accommodation.
2. For the said reasons, list for hearing on 18.03.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 6, 2025/pk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any