



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL.M.A. 6984/2025,**
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1086/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 490/2025

PARVEEN KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan
(DHCLSC), Adv. & Ms.
Ayushi Sinha, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
18.03.2025

1. Let a status report be filed within a period of three days.
2. List on 01.04.2025

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2025
"SK"