



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 607/2023, CRL. M(B) 1086/2023

PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan and Ms. Ayushi Sinha, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State with SI Rajesh Kumar Koli and WSI Manisha PS Nihal Vihar, Delhi.
Mr. P. Malik, Advocate for victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the victim appears and states that he was appointed by the DHCLSC, yet has not received a copy of the file from the DHCLSC.
2. At his request, renotify on 25.08.2025.
3. Let a copy of this order be served upon the Secretary, DHCLSC.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/rd